jury find that the person complained of is not guilty, the justice shall tax the costs against the

complainant, and issue execution therefor.

1897 Minn. Laws ch. 241

SECTION 1. That section two (2), chapter eighty-four (84) , of the general statutes of one thousand

eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be amended so as to read as follows:

“SEC. 2. Any justice of the peace has authority to inquire, as hereinafter directed, as well

against those who may make unlawful or forcible entry into lands or tenements and detain the

same, as against those who, having lawful or peaceful entry into lands or tenements, unlawfully